Only lots zoned and used for single-family purposes....or agriculture? 
D. Coops must be in rear yards and at least thirty (30) feet distant from neighboring 
dwellings and not less than ten (10) feet from property lines, and not within any 
easement 
5-1B-4  Coop and Fence Requirements 
A. A chicken coop up to one hundred and forty-four (144) square feet and an outside 
run of at least thirty-two (32) square feet is required.  Does the outside run require a 
permit? 
C. Hens must be confined within the coop at all times.  Should this say enclosure? 
Ms. Williams stated if this is to be permitted an amendment to the Zoning Code is